## 15000100196

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Audiess)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W15-7-1670				
Office Use Only				



800279076688

11/16/15--01021--024 \*\*87.50

DEC 2 1 2015 T PROMA

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	ark rubisining Group, inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u> )
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Chard J. Claggett Nam N Ferncreek Avenue	e (Printed or typed)	
<del></del> -		Address	
Orl	ando, FL 32803		
	City	, State & Zip	
407	7-481-2243 ext 110		
<del></del>	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
rick	@watermarkonline.com		
	F-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

December 11, 2015

Department of State

**Division of Corporations** 

PO Box 6327

Tallassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern: (TERESA BLOWN)

I had previous submitted articles of incorporation for Watermark Media Group, Inc. and was given the reference number W15000077676. This revised submission is to correct the name to Watermark Publishing Group, Inc. The \$87.50 paid for Watermark Media Group would then apply to Watermark Publishing Group.

If you have any questions please call Richard Claggett at 407-222-9763.

Thank you,

Richard Claggett



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 2, 2015

RICHARD J CLAGGETT 414 N FERNCREEK AVE ORLANDO, FL 32803

SUBJECT: WATERMARK MEDIA GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000077676

We have received your document for WATERMARK MEDIA GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 515A00025221

www.sunbiz.org

		.á.
•	ARTICLES OF IN- In compliance with Chapter 607 a	
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporat	Watermark Publishing Grou	ip, Inc.
	IPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address, if different is:
414 N Ferncreek Avenu	e	
Orlando, FL 32803		
	ne corporation is organized is:	e a news source for the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and roup, Inc. will also provide resources and promotional
		through articles, advertising and events.
ARTICLE IV SHARI The number of shares of	ES 100 stock is:	
ARTICLE V INITIA	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Title	Richard J. Claggett - President	Name and Title:
Address	712 Santa Fe Lane	Address:
	Orlando, FL 32807	<u> </u>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address		
Audiess		

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	os	Address:	,
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Richard J. Claggett		
Address:	712 Santa Fe Lane		
	Orlando, FL 32807		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and a</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Richard J. Claggett		
Address:	712 Santa Fe Lane		
	Orlando, FL 32807		
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and	(OPTIONAL)	oue prior or 00 husiness
days after the		cannot de more than live dusiness d	ays prior or 90 business
	te inserted in this block does not meet the app effective date on the Department of State's re		is date will not be listed as
	nmed as registered agent to accept service of pam familiar with and accept the appointmen		
1/1	$\searrow$		11/12/2015
7/1	Required Signature/Registered Age	nt	Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated here Department of State constitutes a third degre		
(Y)	XI		11/12/2015
Red	ared Signature/Incorporator		Date

,

,